22 reckless or intentional conduct associated with the 

23 provision or induction of the elective abortion. 

1  

2 (b)  Upon prevailing in an action under subsection (a) 

3 of this section, the court shall award the interested 

4 party: 

5  

6 (i)  Statutory damages of not less than 

7 twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) for each claim 

8 brought by the interested party in which the interested 

9 party prevailed; 

10  

11 (ii)  Any compensatory damages determined by the 

12 finder of fact and deemed reasonable by the court; 

13  

14 (iii)  Costs and reasonable attorney fees.